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Class 4A District State Qualifying Meet Girls 5 km

Southeast Polk High School, Pleasant Hill, IA

Oct. 19, 2017

Results by Michael Franke

Boys results HERE

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific
individual or team.

                                 Last updated Oct. 19, 2017 5:27 PM


Qualifiers shown in red.


PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD


  1 Johnston                 31    1    3    4   11   12   15   26  19:53.6  1:29.9


  2 Ottumwa                  75    2    9   10   25   29   36   37  20:50.3  2:46.7


  3 Southeast Polk           82    8   17   18   19   20   21   23  21:03.9  1:11.4


  4 Ankeny                   93    5   14   16   28   30   32   33  21:09.4  2:31.6


  5 Valley                  116    7   13   27   34   35   40   44  21:40.6  2:42.9


  6 Indianola               132    6   22   24   39   41   45   47  21:55.8  3:34.0


  7 Hoover                  208   31   38   42   48   49   50       23:59.9  3:58.8


  8 Lincoln                 255   43   51   52   54   55   56       26:48.5  4:48.9


  9 East                    273   46   53   57   58   59   60       28:02.4  5:29.6


Incomplete Teams: North


Individuals


 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME


1. Johnston


    1  Jessica McKee, Sr        19:10.0  
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    3  Brooke McKee, So         19:27.0  


    4  Paige Horner, So         19:32.7  


   11  Clara Toot, So           20:38.4  


   12  Bella Heikes, Fr         20:39.9  


   15  Lindsey Batkiewicz, Jr   20:54.0  


   26  Taryn Swaim, Sr          21:51.0  


Total Time = 1:39:28.0     Total Places = 31


2. Ottumwa


    2  Kylie Latham, Sr         19:25.4  


    9  Alli Bookin-Nosbisch, So 20:19.4  


   10  Carollin Mellin, So      20:25.9  


   25  Meghan Coulter, Fr       21:48.6  


   29  Alejandra Gaspar, Sr     22:12.1  


   36  Morgan Lawson, Sr        22:57.5  


   37  Isabelle Mellin, Fr      23:03.2  


Total Time = 1:44:11.4     Total Places = 75


3. Southeast Polk


    8  Magda McGowan, Fr        20:13.6  


   17  Sydney Milani, Sr        21:07.7  


   18  Grace Larkins, Fr        21:11.8  


   19  Tarryn Hill, So          21:21.1  


   20  Natalie Clement, So      21:25.0  


   21  Paige Blackford, Jr      21:34.5  


   23  Jaycie Elliot, Fr        21:36.9  


Total Time = 1:45:19.2     Total Places = 82


4. Ankeny


    5  Alex Robran, Sr          19:41.7  


   14  Meghan Trimble, Sr       20:48.0  
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   16  Madeleine Murphy, Fr     20:54.2  


   28  Lauren Clark, So         22:09.5  


   30  Ellissa Peterson, Sr     22:13.3  


   32  Cierra Fillinger, So     22:28.3  


   33  Lydia Hill, So           22:34.9  


Total Time = 1:45:46.7     Total Places = 93


5. Valley


    7  Helen Gould, Jr          20:04.3  


   13  Lauren Schulze, Fr       20:40.5  


   27  Megan Nelson, Jr         22:07.3  


   34  Teghan Booth, Fr         22:43.8  


   35  Haley Losh, Jr           22:47.1  


   40  Erin Lowe, Jr            23:14.7  


   44  Makenzie Campbell, So    24:05.8  


Total Time = 1:48:23.0     Total Places = 116


6. Indianola


    6  Grace Berg, Sr           19:46.8  


   22  Jadyn Forbes, Jr         21:35.7  


   24  Ashley Rockhold, So      21:43.2  


   39  Rachel Engelhardt, Fr    23:12.6  


   41  Bailey Blake, So         23:20.7  


   45  Celia Askelson, Sr       24:08.8  


   47  Addison Smith, So        24:23.1  


Total Time = 1:49:39.0     Total Places = 132


7. Hoover


   31  Patti Wilson, Fr         22:21.5  


   38  Arabia Parkey, Fr        23:05.6  


   42  Taylan Olson, So         23:27.2  


   48  Rachel Math, Jr          24:44.8  
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   49  Rebekah Bourland, Sr     26:20.3  


   50  Shiggo Shadin, Jr        26:20.3  


Total Time = 1:59:59.4     Total Places = 208


8. Lincoln


   43  Caitlyn Lucht, Sr        23:43.0  


   51  Abigail Monk, So         26:48.8  


   52  Alexis Belger, Fr        26:59.7  


   54  Laritza Flores, Sr       27:59.1  


   55  Olivia Corey, Fr         28:31.8  


   56  Wendy Lerma-Guerrero, Jr 28:44.4  


Total Time = 2:14:02.4     Total Places = 255


9. East


   46  Hager Ibrahim, Jr        24:15.4  


   53  Denisse SanElias, Sr     27:20.8  


   57  Jimena Aguilar, So       29:06.3  


   58  Maria Reyes, So          29:44.2  


   59  Jazmine Cruz Castro, So  29:45.0  


   60  Sarah Landon, So         30:48.3  


Total Time = 2:20:11.7     Total Places = 273


        TEAM    


 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         


Top


    1     1  Jessica McKee, Sr        19:10.0    Johnston             


    2     2  Kylie Latham, Sr         19:25.4    Ottumwa              


    3     3  Brooke McKee, So         19:27.0    Johnston             


    4     4  Paige Horner, So         19:32.7    Johnston             


    5     5  Alex Robran, Sr          19:41.7    Ankeny               


    6     6  Grace Berg, Sr           19:46.8    Indianola            


    7     7  Helen Gould, Jr          20:04.3    Valley               
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    8     8  Magda McGowan, Fr        20:13.6    Southeast Polk       


    9     9  Alli Bookin-Nosbisch, So 20:19.4    Ottumwa              


   10    10  Carollin Mellin, So      20:25.9    Ottumwa              


   11    11  Clara Toot, So           20:38.4    Johnston             


   12    12  Bella Heikes, Fr         20:39.9    Johnston             


   13    13  Lauren Schulze, Fr       20:40.5    Valley               


   14    14  Meghan Trimble, Sr       20:48.0    Ankeny               


   15    15  Lindsey Batkiewicz, Jr   20:54.0    Johnston             


   16    16  Madeleine Murphy, Fr     20:54.2    Ankeny               


   17    17  Sydney Milani, Sr        21:07.7    Southeast Polk       


   18    18  Grace Larkins, Fr        21:11.8    Southeast Polk       


   19    19  Tarryn Hill, So          21:21.1    Southeast Polk       


   20    20  Natalie Clement, So      21:25.0    Southeast Polk       


   21    21  Paige Blackford, Jr      21:34.5    Southeast Polk       


   22    22  Jadyn Forbes, Jr         21:35.7    Indianola            


   23    23  Jaycie Elliot, Fr        21:36.9    Southeast Polk       


   24    24  Ashley Rockhold, So      21:43.2    Indianola            


   25    25  Meghan Coulter, Fr       21:48.6    Ottumwa              


   26    26  Taryn Swaim, Sr          21:51.0    Johnston             


   27    27  Megan Nelson, Jr         22:07.3    Valley               


   28    28  Lauren Clark, So         22:09.5    Ankeny               


   29    29  Alejandra Gaspar, Sr     22:12.1    Ottumwa              


   30    30  Ellissa Peterson, Sr     22:13.3    Ankeny               


   31    31  Patti Wilson, Fr         22:21.5    Hoover               


   32    32  Cierra Fillinger, So     22:28.3    Ankeny               


   33    33  Lydia Hill, So           22:34.9    Ankeny               


   34    34  Teghan Booth, Fr         22:43.8    Valley               


   35    35  Haley Losh, Jr           22:47.1    Valley               


   36    36  Morgan Lawson, Sr        22:57.5    Ottumwa              


   37    37  Isabelle Mellin, Fr      23:03.2    Ottumwa              


   38    38  Arabia Parkey, Fr        23:05.6    Hoover               


   39    39  Rachel Engelhardt, Fr    23:12.6    Indianola            


   40    40  Erin Lowe, Jr            23:14.7    Valley               
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   41    41  Bailey Blake, So         23:20.7    Indianola            


   42    42  Taylan Olson, So         23:27.2    Hoover               


   43    43  Caitlyn Lucht, Sr        23:43.0    Lincoln              


   44    44  Makenzie Campbell, So    24:05.8    Valley               


   45    45  Celia Askelson, Sr       24:08.8    Indianola            


   46    46  Hager Ibrahim, Jr        24:15.4    East                 


   47    47  Addison Smith, So        24:23.1    Indianola            


   48    48  Rachel Math, Jr          24:44.8    Hoover               


   49        Ikilas Hasan, Fr         25:13.3    North                


   50    49  Rebekah Bourland, Sr     26:20.3    Hoover               


   51    50  Shiggo Shadin, Jr        26:20.3    Hoover               


   52    51  Abigail Monk, So         26:48.8    Lincoln              


   53    52  Alexis Belger, Fr        26:59.7    Lincoln              


   54        Delefine Niyigena, Sr    27:15.9    North                


   55    53  Denisse SanElias, Sr     27:20.8    East                 


   56        Ethiopia Khalifa, Jr     27:50.7    North                


   57    54  Laritza Flores, Sr       27:59.1    Lincoln              


   58    55  Olivia Corey, Fr         28:31.8    Lincoln              


   59    56  Wendy Lerma-Guerrero, Jr 28:44.4    Lincoln              


   60    57  Jimena Aguilar, So       29:06.3    East                 


   61    58  Maria Reyes, So          29:44.2    East                 


   62    59  Jazmine Cruz Castro, So  29:45.0    East                 


   63        Nyawiech Billio, Jr      30:29.4    North                


   64    60  Sarah Landon, So         30:48.3    East                 


Return to home page.
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